218
BOS 50KPhotoelectric Sensors
BOS 50K
The new light barriers and diffuse sensors in the BOS 50K series
combine top performance and compact dimensions. Thanks to their
long range, these all-rounders are suitable for use in numerous sec-
tors: from the automotive industry all the way to wood processing.
The background suppression is particularly impressive with an al-

Type Diffuse sensor with background suppression
Detection range 200...2000 mm
PNP Complementary Ordering code BOS018P
Part number BOS 50K-PA-RH12-S4
PNP NO/NC
Switchable
Ordering code
Part number
PNP NO/NC
Switchable IO-Link
Ordering code
Part number
PNP NO Ordering code BOS018N
Part number BOS 50K-PS-RH12-S4
PNP NC Ordering code
Part number
PNP NO with
Error output
Ordering code BOS0156
Part number BOS 50K-PSV-RH12-S4
PNP NC with
Error output
Ordering code BOS018U
Part number BOS 50K-POV-RH12-S4
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 50 mA
Switching type Light/dark switching
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes
Settings Potentiometer, 10-turn
Emitter, light type LED, red light
Wavelength 630 Nm
Light spot diameter 75×75 mm at 1.5 m
Gray value shift (90%/18%) 8 %
Power indicator Green LED
Received light indicator Yellow LED
Stability indicator
Error indicator Yellow LED (flashes)
Response time 1 ms
Switching frequency f 500 Hz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –10...+60 °C
Permissible ambient light 10 klx
Material Housing ABS/PC
Optical surface Glass
Connection M12 connector, 4-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
For wiring diagrams see page 227.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 50K
62
1.9
7.4
3
18.57.5
8
0
.5
1
2
.1
1
.9
2
1
.2
8
.1
5
6
.91
1
.9
3
4
.5
Ø5
BOS 50K
221■ www.balluff.com
Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor
1...2000 mm 1...3500 mm
BOS01CS
BOS 50K-PA-RD10-S4
BOS01JA
BOS 50K-PU-RD11-S4
BOS01JJ
BOS 50K-PI-RD11-S4
BOS01CP
BOS 50K-PS-RD10-S4
BOS01J0
BOS 50K-PO-RD10-S4
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
100 mA 100 mA

Type Retroreflective sensor
Detection range 0.1...18 m
PNP NO/NC Polarizing filter Ordering code BOS01CR
Part number BOS 50K-PA-PR10-S4
PNP NO Polarizing filter Ordering code BOS01CL
Part number BOS 50K-PS-PR10-S4
PNP NC Polarizing filter Ordering code BOS01HY
Part number BOS 50K-PO-PR10-S4
Emitter  Test input Ordering code
Part number
Emitter Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 50 mA
Switching type Light/dark
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes
Settings Potentiometer, 270°
Emitter, light type LED, red light
Wavelength 630 Nm
Light spot diameter 200×200 mm at 10 m
Power indicator Green LED
Received light indicator Yellow LED
Stability indicator Yellow LED flashes
Response time 1.25 ms
Switching frequency f 400 Hz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –5...+55 °C
Permissible ambient light 10 klx
Material Housing ABS/PC
Optical surface Glass
Connection M12 connector, 4-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
Reference reflector: BOS R-1
For wiring diagrams see page 227.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 50K
62
1.9
7.4
3
18.57.5
8
0
.5
1
2
.1
1
.9
2
1
.2
8
.1
5
6
.91
1
.9
3
4
.5
Ø5
BOS 50K
223■ www.balluff.com
Receiver Emitter
Through-beam sensor Through-beam sensor
0...60 m 0...60 m
BOS01CK
BOS 50K-PA-RE10-S4
BOS01CM
BOS 50K-PS-RE10-S4
BOS01HZ
BOS 50K-PO-RE10-S4
BOS01CN
BOS 50K-XT-RS10-S4